134
Technical description
Limatherm Sensor	 Sp. z o.o.                      tel.        +48 18 330 10 00
Skrudlak Street 1, 34-600 Limanowa            fax.       +48 18 330 10 04
www.limathermsensor.com                               e-mail     export@limathermsensor.com
I
TE
M

Wiring diagram
Controller  LIM 9300
Ordering code  Controller LIM 9300 ... ... ... ... ... ...
Power source:
(90 ÷ 264) V AC
(11 ÷ 26) V AC/DC
4
5
Multi-input 1
Output I: 0 - brak      1 - relay: 2 A/240 V AC
2 - SSR: 5 V/30 mA
3 - current: (0 ÷ 20)/(4 ÷ 20) mA
4 - voltage: (0 ÷ 5)/(1 ÷ 5) V
5 - voltage: (0 ÷ 10) V
6 - TRIAC: 1 A/240 V AC
Output II:
0 - brak      1 - relay: 2 A/240 V AC
2 - SSR: 5 V/30 mA
3 - current: (0 ÷ 20)/(4 ÷ 20) mA
4 - voltage: (0 ÷ 5)/(1 ÷ 5) V
5 - voltage: (0 ÷ 10) V
6 - TRIAC: 1 A/240 V AC
7 - transmitter power src: 20 V/25 mA
8 - transmitter power src: 12 V/40 mA
9 - transmitter power src: 5 V/80 mA
Alarm output: none
relay 2 A/240 V
relay 2 A/240 V
0
1
2
Interface: 0 - brak
1 - RS485
2 - RS232
3 - (4 ÷ 20) mA
4 - (0 ÷ 5)/(1 ÷ 5) V
5 - (0 ÷ 10) V
–      –      –      –      –      –
Ordering example Controller LIM 9300–4–1–1–0–0–0